

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO AGREEMENT NO. G1000 399

BETWEEN THE

STATE OF WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY

AND

PACIFIC COUNTY

Purpose: To amend the above referenced grant agreement between the Department of Ecology (Department) and **Pacific County** (Recipient). This amendment will allow the recipient to receive reimbursement for activities within the scope of work through June 30, 2011.

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED that the agreement is amended as follows:

1. The total maximum eligible cost for this agreement increases by \$ 38,075 from \$ 100,545 to \$ 138,620. The state share amount for this agreement increases by \$ 28,556.25 from \$ 75,409 to \$ 103,965.25.
2. The following table outlines the changes to the budget listed by task.

Budget Table			
Category and Task	Original Budget Totals Maximum Eligible Cost	Budget Changes Maximum Eligible Cost	Revised Budget Totals Maximum Eligible Cost
MRW	\$ 67,463	\$ 11,038	\$ 78,501
1.MRW Collection & Disposal	\$ 67,463	\$ 11,038	\$ 78,501
WRR	\$ 33,082	\$ 27,037	\$ 60,119
2.Recycling Collection Events – Residential	\$ 15,082	\$ 11,037	\$ 26,119
3.Drop Box Recycling	\$ 18,000	\$ 16,000	\$ 34,000
TOTAL MAXIMUM ELIGIBLE COST	\$ 100,545	\$ 38,075	\$ 138,620
STATE SHARE	\$ 75,409	\$ 28,556.25	\$ 103,965.25

